# **Commercial Vendor Agreement**

## **Cass County Fair Pine River**

June 26-29, 2024

Firm, Organization or Individual Name				
Address	Ci	ity, State, Zip Code		
Person responsible for app Contracts and all correspond				
Business phone Home phor		ne	Fax	
E-Mail Address				
Exhibit purpose – product * Food items competing wi			tach additional sheet if needed.	
Indoor: Commercial Exhibit	Building <b>\$75 for each</b>	(10' x 10' space)		
Number of spaces	requested	_		
Outside: \$100 for each (10	x10 space)			
Number of spaces	requested	_		
Size desired (frontage and depth)		frontage X	depth (minimum)	
Space size must inc	lude all awnings, tie-or	ns, overhangs, trailei	r hitches, etc.	
□ Table: \$10 each	□ Electricity: \$ <sup>4</sup>	10 -		
Food Vendor: \$200 includi	<b>ng 50 amp</b> (can't guar	antee water hookup	)	
I/We have read and agree to	follow the exhibitor ru	les and regulations a	as outlined by the Cass County	
Agricultural Society for exhib	iting at the 2024 Cass	County Fair.		
Signature			Date	
Enclosed is a check payab	le to the Cass Count	y Agricultural Asso	ciation in the amount of space	
requested above: \$		we do not accept c	redit cards at this time)	
Return to: Cass County Agricultural / P.O. Box 428 Pine River, MN 56474	Association			
Phone (218) 839-9480	(	Office use only: Date	Received	

## **Commercial Vendor Agreement**

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR COMMERCIAL EXHIBITORS

#### AT THE CASS COUNTY FAIR IN PINE RIVER, MINNESOTA

1. Exhibitor spaces are not transferable

2. The exhibitor accepts full responsibility for all liabilities for damages to persons or property arising out

of his/her use and occupancy of these premises.

3. The Cass County Agricultural Association (Fair Board) will not be responsible for any loss by theft,

fire, accident, or act of God.

4. Exhibitors will provide their own extension cords.

5. The exhibitor will not interfere with other exhibitors by activity beyond the space rented or by nuisance such as excessive volume on a public address system, musical instruments, bright lights, etc.

6. Applications for space must be paid in full. If for any reason, the designated bank returns a check; a

fee of \$30.00 will be charged to the Exhibitor. Failure to comply after receiving notification will

automatically cancel the contract with no refunds being made, unless the Fair has approved other

arrangements. Contracts returned as "undeliverable" by the Post Office will be cancelled.

7. Refund of any amount paid the Fair by the Exhibitor will be at the Fair's sole discretion.

8. The Fair Board reserves the right to cancel or deny any application by refunding the fee and

indicating the reason for the denial or cancellation of the application.

10. Exhibitors will keep their areas neat and clean.

11. Commercial exhibit hours will be Wednesday 2pm to 8:30pm, Thursday 11am to 9 pm, Friday from 11:00 am to 9:00 pm, and Saturday will be 11:00 a.m. to 9:00pm. All exhibit booths must be accessible during the hours the fair is open for public viewing.

13. Exhibits may be set prior to exhibit hours.

If requiring restock of products for your booth please do so before fair operation hours or by nonmotorized equipment. Deposits are \$50 for Commercial building and Outdoor. Deposits for food vendors will be \$100. All deposits due May 1<sup>st</sup>.

14. Exhibitors will need to fill out and send in ST19 form

Return to: Cass County Agricultural Association P.O. Box 428 Pine River, MN 56474 Phone (218) 839-9480

Office use only: Date Received \_\_\_\_

## **Commercial Vendor Agreement**

Commercial exhibit hours will be.....

Wednesday from 2:00pm to 8:30pm

Thursday from 11am to 9:00pm

Friday from 11:00am to 9:00pm

Saturday will be 11:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Release cannot begin until after 8 am on Sunday. You may walk items to your car after closing on Saturday or Sunday. No outside vendors can leave until 7am Sunday.

All exhibit booths must be accessible during the hours the fair is open for public viewing.

Exhibits may be set up on Tuesday starting at 5:00 p.m. and must be completed by 3pm Wednesday; this is the official opening of the Fair. (May set up earlier by appointment) 218-839-9480. **NO Driving within fair grounds during fair operation hours**. If requiring restock of products for your booth please do so before fair operation hours or by non-motorized equipment.

\*\*\*\*\* Do to full capacity **ALL VENDORS will park between the commercial building and 371** after unloading products. Signs will be posted. Additional parking will be available south of the Don Smith Building near the horse arena.

Watch for Vendor Parking Signs

Return to: Cass County Agricultural Association P.O. Box 428 Pine River, MN 56474 Phone (218) 839-9480